Oct 8, 2023 Rev 2.0 Page 2
XT26G02CSPI NAND
XT26G02C
3.3V 2G-BIT
SPI NAND FLASH
MEMORY
Future routine revisions will occur when appropriate, without notice. Contact XTX TECHNOLOGY INC,
sales office to obtain the latest specifications and before placing your product order. Please also pay

Oct 8, 2023 Rev 2.0 Page 50
XT26G02CSPI NAND
16. Ordering Information
XT 26G 02 C WS I G A
CompanyPrefix
XT = XTX
Product Family
26G = 2.7~3.6V Serial NAND Flash Memory
ProductDensity
01 = 1G bit
02 = 2G bit
04 = 4G bit
Generation
C= Internal Version
Product Package
WS=8-pin WSON(8x6mm)
ProductTemperature
I = Industrial (-40℃ to +85℃)
E= Extend (-25℃ to +85℃)
Green Code
R = RoHS Compliant Package
G = Green/Reach Package
Product Carrier
A = Tray
T = Tape and Reel
Oct 8, 2023 Rev 2.0 Page 51
XT26G02CSPI NAND
17. Package Information
17.1 8-Pad WSON8 (8x6mm)
Oct 8, 2023 Rev 2.0 Page 52
XT26G02CSPI NAND
18. Revision History
Version No. Description Date
1.0 Initial release Jan-18-2021
1.1 Update status register layout to align with feature address Jan-29-2021
1.2 Update as ECC always on Feb-27-2021
1.3 Update standby current value Jul-12-2021
1.4 Update storage temperature Sep-7-2021
1.5
Revise the AC Characteristics description and addWP Timing
Update the max. value of Standby Current、Read Current、Erase Current、
tRST、tRD and tPROG
Update Package information
Update Table7：Block Lock Register Block Protect Bits
Dec-7-2021
1.6
Revise the min. Value of tVSL
Update DS_IO[1] and DS_IO[0] description
Dec-28-2021
1.7
Corrected default value of IO drive strength from 50% to 25%
Corrected the description of 24-bit address from “8 dummy bits and a 16-bit
page/block address” to “7 dummy bits and a 17-bit page/block address”
Added "12. Application Notes And Comments" chapter
Adjusted ILI/ILO max from ±2µA to ±10µA
tPROG typical from 350µs to 360µs
tPROGmax from 550µs to 800µs
Added Note1 after “13.6 AC Electrical Characteristics”
Jun-23-2022
1.8 Correct typo Oct-25-2022
1.9 Add MSL level description and ESD/Latch UP results May-16-2023
2.0
Add ESD-CDM and Reflow Soldering Profile